 Clean debris and trash resulting from our work, have all finished work approved and signed off on. 

All sales tax excluded, sales exempt certificate to be provided 

Buyboard #: 701-23 

Total Cost: $244,800.00 TWO HUNDRED FORTY-FOUR THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED DOLLARS 
Buyboard Contract #701-23 

Clarifications: Our proposal is based on mutually agreeable terms and conditions. Any terms and conditions 
included in the bid package are subject to further negotiation if the project is awarded to our firm.

[...]

• Officers will be responsive to call-back by TACIC staff should more information be needed, or 

additional charges apply (contraband, destruction of public property, staff assault). 

In consideration of the above-mentioned services, Broken Arrow Police Department agrees to pay the Tulsa 

County Juvenile Detention Home a fee of nine hundred forty-four and 38/100 dollars ($944.38) for each 

juvenile admitted, which represents the average cost per juvenile as averaged over the previous three (3) 

fiscal years. The amount shall be billed each month and payable within 30 days. During any subsequent 

renewal term, this fee shall be adjusted based on the recalculated average cost per juvenile over the previous